les informations authentiques qui permettront de retenir celle pouvant réaliser les prestations après une
évaluation approfondie et objective de son dossier.

4. Financement

Les travaux objet du présent Appel d'Offres sont financés par le Budget de la Commune de Maroua Sème
Exercice 2023, chapitre 220 150 pour qn coût estimatif de Six millions cinq cent mille (6 500 000)de
Francs CFA « -

5. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Dès publication du présent avis, le Dossierd'Appel d'Offres peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables
à la Commune de Maroua 3ème, Secrétariat général de la commune de maroua Tél/Fax
697722857/693580883/676903636.

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être obtenu à la Commune d'Arrondissement de Maroua III dès
publication du présent avis, sur présentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable
au titre des frais d'achat du dossier de treize Mille Francs (13 000) francs CFA auprès du Receveur
Municipal de la Commune de Maroua.

7. Présentation des offres

Les documents constituant l'offre sont répartis en trois volumes ci-après contenues dans une enveloppe
fermée et scellée dont :

- L'enveloppe Acontenant les pièces administratives (volume 1) ;

[...]

make it possible to retain the one able to carry out the services after an in-depth and
objective évaluation of Its file.

4. Funding
The works covered by this Call for Tenders are financed by the Budget of the Commune of Maroua 3rd
Rnancial Year2023, chapter 220 150 for an estimated cost of Six million five hundred thousand (6,500,000)
CFA Francs

5. Consultation of the Call for Tenders File
As soon as this notice is published, the Call for Tenders file can be consulted during working hours at the
Municipality of Maroua 3rd, Général Secrétariat of. .the municipality of Maroua 3rd, Tel/Fax

[...]

Acquisition of the Tender File
The Tender File may be obtained from the Arrondissement Commune of Maroua III as soon as this notice
is published, upon présentation of a receipt for payment of a non-refundabte sum for the cost of purchasing
the tender file, thirteen thousand Francs (13,000) CFA francs with the Municipal Collector of the Commune
of Maroua.

7. Présentation of ofFers

The documents constituting the offer are divided into three volumes below contained in a closed and sealed
envelope, including:
- Envelope A containing the administrative documents (volume 1);

[...]

attached in the appendix), drawn up by a first-rate bank or an insurance company approved by the Ministry
in charge of finance and the list of which appears in the document 12 of the DAO and valid for thirty (30)
days beyond the original date of valldity of the offers, In the amount of 130,000 FCFA (One Hundred and
Thirty Thousand) CFA francs. Under penalty of rejection of the offer, the other administrative documents
required (currently valid) must imperatively be produced in originals and in copies certified as true by the
issuing department or an administrative authority, dating from tess than three (03) months and valid on the